Rose Merc. Limited

(CIN: L24110MH1985PLC035078)

Address: Office No:12, Priyadarshani Roj Bazar Soc, Sector- 10, Khanda Colony,
New Panvel (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra- 410206, India
Email ID: rmltd1985@gmail.com Tele: 022-60602170, Webiste: www.rosemercltd.com

Date: March 8, 2023

To,
Deputy General Manager
Listing Department,
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400021

BSE Scrip Code: 512115: Scrip ID: ROSEMER

Ref: Our letter dated 3rd March, 2023 regarding intimation of Board Meeting to be held on 8th March 2023.

Subject: Intimation regarding Postponement of the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on 8th March 2023 has been postponed to 10th March 2023

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject and pursuant to SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirement) 2015, we hereby inform you that, due to unavoidable circumstances, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on the 8th March 2023 has been postponed and reschedule on 10th March, 2023.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

For Rose Merc Limited

Nooruddin Mohammed Shaikh

Whole-time Director

DIN: 09660481